
CLEMSON VS. SOUTH CAROLINA
CLEMSON MEMORIAL STADIUM, CLEMSON, SC

November 23, 1996

WEATHER SUMMARY: High pressure near the Great Lakes will move East to the
Atlantic Coast today bringing cool, dry conditions to our area this weekend.

TODAY'S FORECAST: Clear and mild today and tonight. Highs will be 55-60
degrees Saturday afternoon. Winds will be light and variable and later will be out of
the South. Low temperatures tonight will be in the low 30s. Winds will be light and
variable tonight. Sunset this evening will be at 5:20 p.m.

FIELD CONDITIONS at 4:30 p.m.:
-Skies: Clear
Temperature: 51
Humidity: 52%
Winds: Southeast 6mph
During the course of the game, temperatures will drop to the mid 40s

LINEUP CHANGES:

Clemson: None

South Carolina: None



NCAA OFFICIAL SCORING SUMMARY
ClemsonSouth Carolina

vs.

Home

Overall Record Now 7-4

83,000

Visitor

Overall Record Now 6-5

Nov. 23.|g 96 SiteDate

Memorial
Stadium

Clemson, South Carolina Attendance

(City, State)

FinalOT421Score by Quarters '■ .

(V) 346 21■7 0South Carolina

(H) 31147 37
Clemson

Sample:
Tim Brown Kick 7-64 7-0John Smith 36 Pass from Bill Jones7:43FSU 1

(Score)(Drive
Play-Yds.)

(Conversion)(Scoring Play)(Tme
Left)

(Qtr.)(Team)

4-81
Padgett kick 1:46 7=0Emory Smith 5 yard run10:581CU

9-77
3:14Leavitt kick 7-7Puce Staley 1 yard run7:471use

12-50
5il8 7-10Reed Morton 36 yard field goal7:562use

10-69
Padgett kick 5:31 14-10Kelton Dunnican 16 yard run2:252cut

12-50
2:23 14-13Morton 32 yard field goal0:062use
4-3

1:40 17-13Padgett kickAntwan Edwards 58 yard run8:593CU
11-80
3:26 17-20Leavi11 kick14:56 Staley 1 yard run4use
5-71

2:26 17-27Leavitt kickTroy Hambrick 1 yard run9:084use
3-77

0:57
Leavitt kickHambrick 75 yard run7:164use 17-34

7-61
1157 24-34Padgett kickBrian Wofford 12 pass from Greene4 5:19CU
4-41
0i51 3i.-.a4Raymond Priester 10 pass fr Qreen4 Padgett kick2:474CU

3:228:57 pmTme of Game: Kickoff 5:35pm
(ref) Bill Goss, (ump) Lavry Loatherwpod, Cm) Ray Moon, (fj) Bill Bowdoin,

Total Elapsed TmeEnd of Game

Officials

(Ij) Bob Patrick, (sj) Bob Lee. (bj) Prince Pollard
at 6 mPH Weather clear skies51 SEWindTemperature

NCAA 10430-5/95Copyright 1995 National Collegiate Athletic Association



NCAA FINAL TEAM STATISTICS

SoUTM Ca<20LIn/ACLfcMSOsJ

VisitorHome

First Downs

>3Rushing

Passing

Penalty

Rushing Attempts

Yards Gained Rushing

Yards Lost Rushing

Net Yards Rushing

Net Yards Passing

Passes Attempted....

Passes Completed . . .

Had Intercepted

Total Offensive Plays

Total Net Yards

Average Gain Per Play

Fumbles: Number—Lost . . . .

Penalties: Number—Yards. . .

12,

5lo

2-

H2-

'K5

2-82(.

3i^23^

I-2.0122

as2-8

13

(

-IHno

Mi l

5.^

O1Z — o

So8 -'70

nob1(^0
Number of Punts—Yards

Average Per Punt

Punt Returns: Number—Yards

Kickoff Returns: Number—Yards . . . .

Interception Returns: Number—Yards

Fumble Returns: Number—Yards . . .

Possession Time

Third-Down Conversions

Fourth-Down Conversions

Sacks By: Number—Yards

3^.0*^0.0

z - (s) o o

^ — 83G — 12 I

I - ̂I  - B8

o — oo o

2^ .’31

S  of 14(b of 13

I  of /O of O

^ - Z53-20
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MHAA FINAL INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS
Sot^TH CaROLI»n/ACL^MVSOr^

Visitor

Att. Gain Lost Net TD Long
Home

Att. Gain Lost
RushingNet TD LongRushing

o 2,02S

\^S O
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H°i 3V2 28 31-/ H '75'265 26 23'=! 2- TotalsH2.Totals

Yards TD Long SacksPassing Att.-Comp.-Int.
Yards TD Long SacksPassing Att.-Comp.-Int.

3*2oi2o ! <P HIZS-1 - 1WftV&HT23 V-2V2-1-722fi -13 - I6Rgg»jg

3-ZO125 "7 - • V-7I Zb oI Totals2 23 1 V-2V-13- 1 I t-?2I  Totals
Yards TD LongPass Receiving No.

No. Yards TD LongPass Receiving
16 I 1611  13H 3<=\i Pl2:lg5T£/2

I H AU--
O I  I11i

OtUg/sJso  I 12,11.l
l6>16 o

333"7 o■CCloo^s
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PomMZ.

I  I 22.
O  ! 16

3 3S
SH <D■2-3  He '676 O

I

l2o O 411Totalsi3 112- 7- 2.3Totals

Yds. Avg. LongNo.PuntingYds. Avg. LongNo.Punting
34.0 48S noLE^s/lTT$2.Ho,o4 I 6ouAir^D

34.C 485 noTotalsi6o 4o.o S2.4I Totals

Field GoalsField Goals
4^ 31 lApt^TOisJ

PaP6EtT~

(After player's name list distances of each attempt and circle FGs
Made, e.g., 46- -35)

Punts

All Returns* No. Yds. LP

Int. PassesKickoffs

No. Yds. LP No. Yds. LP

list distances of each attempt and circle FGs(After player's name
Made, e.g., 46- (23^ -35)

Int. Passes

No. Yds. LP No. Yds. LP
KickoffsPunts

All Returns* No. Yds. LP
3_-^
i  . <8

31Cous/fJo
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Clemson vs. South Carolina
November 23, 1996

Clemson Memorial Stadium

- Cory Bridges, Benji Young, Randy Wheeler Maynard Caldwell

the second half. South Carolina will receive and

DSC Captains
Clemson's Captain - Dexter McCleon
Clemson won the toss and defered to
and defend the East end zone.

Padgett kicks off the Clemson. Cousins returns from the goal line to the 31
1-10 SC 31 RH Wright sacked for a loss of 7 /r
2-17 SC 24 RH Staley around left end for 7 (Ford)
3-10 SC 31 RH Wright sacked for a loss of 3, fumble recovered by Beckw t

Leavitt punts 48, McCleon returns minus 54-13 SC 28 RH

(Pryce-Dingle)

Clemson Ball 12:44
1-10 COy^ use penalized 5 yards for off sides
1-5 Cl 24 RH Smith up the middle for 2
2-3 Cl 26 RH Priester around left end for 65
1-G SC 9 RH Priester off left tackle for 4
2-G SC 5 RH Smith off right tackle for 5 and a touchdown

Padgett kicks the extra point
4 plays, 81 yards, 1:46
r.lpmson 7. South Carolina 0

(Young)
(Wiggins) FIRST DOWN RUSH

10:58

Padgett kicks off for Clemson. Williams returns from the 5 to the 23
1-10 SC 23 LH Wright passes incomplete to Davis (Edwards)
2-10 SC 23 LH Staley around left end for 27 ,
1-10 '■ 50 LH Hambrick up the middle for 5 (Simmons)
2-5 Cl 45 LH Wright around right end for 20 _
1-10 Cl 25 RH Wright passes complete to Fleming for 16(Edwards)
1-G Cl 9 LH Wright passes incomplete to Matthews
2-G Cl 9 LH Wright sacked for loss of 10
3-G Cl 19 RH Wright scrambles around left end for 18 (Ford)

1 LH Staley over right tackle for 1 and a touchdown
Leavitt kicks the extra point
9 plays, 77 yards, 3:14
Clemson 7, South Carolina 7

Leavitt kicks off for South Carolina. Zanders returns from the 7 to
1-10 Cl 33 RH Greene passes incomplete^to Crooks
2-10 Cl 33 RH Smith up, the middle for 19
1-10 SC 48 M Priester around right end for 4
2-6 SC 44 RH Dunnican up the middle for 2
3-4 SC 42 RH Greene passes incomplete to Hall
4-4 SC 42 RH Laird punts 32. Fair catch by South Carolina

4-G Cl

(Cousins)
(Burnham)
(Freeman)

FIRST DOWN RUSH

FIRST DOWN RUSH
FIRST DOWN PASS

7:44

the 33

FIRST DOWN RUSH

South Carolina Ball 5:43 /urinhi-i
1-10 SC 10 RH Staley up the middle for 1 . Si
2-9 SC 11 LH Wright passes incomplete to Bridges ^

SC 11 LH Wright passes incomplete to Robinson (McCleon)
4-9 SC 11 LH Leavitt punts 43. Clemson 15 yards for roughing the
1-10 SC 26 LH Staley around left end for 8
2-2 SC 34 LH Mixon up the middle for 3 c
1-10 SC 37 LH Staley around left end for 1 (Foi^)
2-9 SC 38*LH Hambrick around left end for 1 (Simmons)

SC 39 RH Wright passes incomplete to no
Leavitt punts 34. Fair catch by Clemson

3-9

one
3-8
4-8 SC 39 RH

punter FIRST DOWN PENALTY

FIRST DOWN RUSH

Clemson Ball 2:58 . . ,
T-10 Cl 27 RH Zanders around right end for loss of i
2-11 Cl 26 RH Greene passes incomplete to Lawyer
3-11 Cl 26 RH Greene scrambles for gain of 13
1-10 Cl 39 RH Dunnican o-f left tackle for 4

Priester off right tackle for 4
Priester off left tackle for 14
Dunnican off left tackle for 1

2-6 Cl 43 M
3-2 Cl 47 RH
1-10 SC 39 LH

(Caldwell) ■
(Wiggins)
(Wiggins)
(Freeman)
(Washington)
(Hambrick) FIRST DOWN RUSH
(Young)

FIRST DOWN RUSH

Clemson 7, South Carolina 7End of the first quarter



Clemson vs. South Uarol ina
Second Quarter

2-9 SC 38 LH Prie-ster around right end for 3
Clemson penalized 5 yards for illegal procedure

2-14 SC 43 LH Priester around left end for 6 /m
3-8 SC 37 LH Greene passes complete to Pnester for 5  (Maddox)
4-3 SC 32 RH Padgett's 49-yard field goal attempt is wide left

South Carolina Ball 13:14
1-10 SC 32 LH Wright passes incomplete to Bridges
2-10 SC 32 LH Staley up the middle for 14 Abdullah)
1-10 SC 46 RH Wright passes incomplete to Davis ^tarter;
2-10 SC 46 RH Hambrick around left end for 7 AMnllahl
3-3 Cl 47 LH Wright scrambles around right end for 20 (Abdullah)
1-10 Cl 27 RH Staley up the middle for 4
2-6 Cl 23 RH Staley around left end for 3
3-3 Cl 20 LH Hambrick up the middleM _ \
1-10 Cl 16 LH Wright passes incomplete to Davis (Edwards)
2-10 Cl 16 LH. Staley off right tackle for 3
3-7 Cl 13 M Wright stopped for lo-s of 5 (APdui ian;

Morton kicks a 36-yard field goal
12 plays, 50 yards, 5:18
Clemson 7, South Carolina 10

4-12 Cl 18 LH

FIRST DOWN RUSH

FIRST DOWN RUSH

FIRST DOWN RUSH

7:56

i  kicks off for South Carolina. USC penalized 5 yards for oqf sides.
Allen returns from the 8 to the 31

(Caldwell)

Florid

Florio kicks off for South Carolina.
1-10 Cl 31 RH Greene scrambles for gain of 2
2-8 Cl 33- RH South Carolina penalized 5 yards for off sides
2-3 Cl 38 RH Smith up the middle for 4 o
1-10 Cl 42 RH Priester up the middle for 4 FIRST DOWN RUSH
2-6 Cl 46 M Priester around left end for 9 Washington) FIRST DOWN RUSH
1-10 SC 45 LH Greene passes incomplete to Crooks (Freeman)
2-10 SC 45 LH Wofford around left end for no gain )u kx
3-10 SC 45 LH Greene scrambles for gain of 10 (Hambrick)
1-10 SC 35 RH Priester off left tackle for 3 (Washington)

South Carolina penalized 15 yards for personal foul
Priestqr around left end for no gain (Hambrick)
Clemson penalized 10 yards for holding
Greene passes complete to Priester for 11 (Miller)
Dunnican off left tackle for 16 and a touchdown
Padgett kicks the extra point
10 plays, 69 yards, 5:31

Clemson 14, South Carolina 10

FIRST DOWN RUSH

FIRST DOWN RUSH

FIRST DOWN PENAL

1-10 SC 17 RH

1-20 SC 27 RH
2-9 SC 16 RH

FIRST DOWN RUSH
2:25

TY

Padgett kicks off for Clemson. Cousin returns from the 7 to the 34
1-10 SC 34 RH Wright around end for 3 (Siimons)
2-7 SC 37 RH Wright scrambles, Clemson penalized  5 yards for face mask
2-2 SC 42 RH Hambrick up the middle for 4 _
1-10 SC 46 RH Wright passes incomplete to Robinson (McCleon)
2-10 SC 46 RH Wright around left end for 8 \
3-2 CT 46 LH Hambrick off right tackle for 8 _ (Bartley)
1-10 Cl 38 l?H Wright passes incomplete to Flemming
2-10 Cl 38 RH Wright pa-ses complete to Owens for 11
1-10 Cl 27 LH Wright passes incomplete to Owens
2-10 Cl 27 LH Wright passes complete to Mixon for 16
1-10 Cl 11 RH Wright passes incomplete to Owens
2-10 Cl 11 RH South Carolina penalized 5 yards for illegal procedure
2-15 Cl 16 RH Wright passes incomplete to Lamar (Ford)
3-15 Cl 16 RH Morton's 32-yard field goal is good

12 plays, 50 yards, 2:23
Clemson 14, South Carolina 13

Florio kicks off for South Carolina. Thompson returns from the 27 to the 37
Clemson 14, South Carolina 13

FIRST DO

FIRST DO

(Ford)
(Edwards) FIRST DO

:

End of the First Half

WN RUSH

WN PASS

WN PASS

02



Attendance O^jUU'^ _Stats Summary
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Clemson vs. South Carolina
Third Quarter

Florio kicks off for USC. Zanders returns from the 7 to the 32
1-10 Cl 32 RH Priester off right tackle for 5
2-5 Cl 37 RH Priester around right end for 6
1-10 Cl 43 RH Smith up the middle for 3
2-7 Cl 46 RH Greene passes incomplete to Woods

South Carolina penalized 15 yards for pass interference FIRST DOWN PENALTY
1-10 SC 39 RH Priester off right tackle for 8 (Washington)
2-2 SC 31 RH Dunnican off right tackle for 5 (Caldwell) FIRST DOWN RUSH
1-10 SC 26 RH Priester off right tackle for 3 (Maddox)
2-7 SC 23 RH Dunnican off left tackle for 4

Clemson penalized 11 yards for holding
2-18 SC 34 RH Greene's pass intercepted by Freeman, returned from the 19 to the 27

Clemson penalized 15 yards for unsportsmanlike conduct

(Freeman)
(Young)
(Taylor)

FIRST DOWN RUSH

South Carolina Ball 10:34
1-10 SC 43 M Staley up the middle for no gain
2-10 SC 43 LH Staley around right end for loss of 1
3 — 1 SC 42 RH Wright's pass intercepted by Edwards, returned from the C40 to the SC 2

Clemson Ball 8:59

1-G SC 2 RH Clemson penalized 5 yards for illegal shift
1-G SC 7 RH Smith up the middle for 1 (Miller)
2-G SC 6 RH Priester off right tackle for 1 (Burnham)
3-G SC 5 RH Greene passes incomplete to Crooks (Freeman)
4-G SC 5 RH Padgett's 22-yard field goal is good

4 plays, minus 3 yards, 1:40
Clemson 17, South Carolina 13

(White)
(Simmons)

7:19

Padgett kicks off for Clemson into the end zone..  . touchdback
1-10 SC 20 M Staley off right tackle for 2 (Sinmons)
2-8 SC 22 RH Wright around left end for no gain (Carter)
3-8 SC 22 LH Wright passes complete to Bush for 7 (Carter)
4-1 SC 29 RH Leavitt punts 33, McCleon returns 0

Clemson Ball 5:41
1-iO Cl 38 M Priester around right end for 1
2-9 Cl 39 RH Greene passes complete to HaTl for 12
1-10 SC 49 RH Dunnican off right tackle for 1
2-9 SC 48 RH Greene sacked for loss of 4
3-13 Cl 48 RH Greene passes incomplete to Lawyer
4-13 Cl 48 RH Laird punts 52 yards into the end zone

(Love)
(Washington)FIRST DOWN PASS
(Young)
(Caldwel1)
(Freeman)
no return

South Carolina Ball 3:22
1-10 SC 20 M Wright passes complete to Robinson for 7  (McCleon)

-  (Abdullah)
(McCleon)
(Ford)
(Ford)

2-3 SC 27 RH Staley up the middle for 8
1-10 SC 35 RH Wright passes incomplete to Robinson
2-10 SC 35 RH Wright passes incomplete to Bridges
B-IO^'SC 35 RH Wright passes complete to Pomar

FIRST DOWN RUSH

1-10 Cl 49 RH Wright passes incomplete, tipped by Abdullah
2-10 Cl 49 RH Staley off right tackle for 36
1-10 Cl 13 RH Staley off left tackle for 4
2-6 Cl 9 LH Staley around left end for 6
1-G Cl 3 LH Staley off left tackle for 2

(Di

FIRST DOWN PASS

ngle)
(Simmons)
(Simmons)
(Abdullah)

FIRST DOWN RUSH

FIRST DOWN RUSH

Clemson 17, South Carolina 13End of the Third Quarter



Clenison vs. South Carolina
Fourth Quarter

14:56
1 LH Staley o-f left tackle for 1 and a touchdown

Leavitt kicks the extra point
11 plays , 80 yards , 3:26
Clenison 17, South Carolina 20

2-G Cl

Florio kicks o-f for South Carolina Allen returns from ^ ̂ o the 32
1-10 Cl 32 RH Priester up the middle for no gain aupAhL
2-10 Cl 32 RH Greene rolls left, sacked for loss of 2  Abraham
3-12 Cl 30 LH Greene passes complete to Crooks for 14 biggins)
1-10 Cl 44 LH Priester around left end for 1 ■ !°una
2-9 Cl 45 LH Greene scrambles for gain of 2 gSam)
3-7 Cl 47 LH Greene sacked for loss of 11 (Burnha )
4-13 Cl 36 RH Laird punts 35, ball rolls out of bounds

FIRST DOWN PASS

Smith Carolina Ball 11:34
I-IO SC 29 llH Staley iTFund left end for 2
2-8 SC 31 LH Wright passes complete to Robinson for 47 (Ford)
1-10 Cl 22 LH Hambrick around right end for 19 yorjii
1-G Cl 3 RH Hambrick off left tackle for 2 (Pryce)
2-G Cl 1 RH Hambrick off left tackle for 1 and a touchdown

Leavitt kicks the extra point
5 plays, 71 yards, 2:26
Clemson 17. South Carolina 27

1
FIRST DOWN PASS
FIRST DOWN RUSH

9:08

Leavitt kicks off for South Carolina. Ball fes out of bounds
1-10 CT 35 M Greene passes incomplete to Smith
2-10 Cl 35 M Greene passes incomplete to Crooks
3-10 Cl 35 M Greene passes complete to Wofford for 1  (Burnha )
4-9 Cl 36 RH Laird punts 41. Fair catch by USC.

South Carolina Ball 8:13 fPrvcel
1-10 SC 23 LH Hambrick up the midd e for 2 Rartlev)
2-3 SC 25 M Wright passes incomplete to Matthews
^3 SC 25 M Hambrick off left tackle for 75 and a touchdown

Leavitt kicks the extra point
3 plays, 77 yards, :57
Clemson 17, South Carolina 34

FIRST DOWN RUSH
7:16

from the 30 to the 39
(Troupe)Morton kicks off for USC. Macklin returns

1-10 Cl 39 RH Greene scrambles for gam of 14
1-10 SC 47 RH Greene passes incomplete to Woods
2-10 SC 47 RH Greene passes incomplete to Crooks

fc 24 RH rrfenl ^411" Sl^t: to PrfesLr^for 13 (Freeman)
1-10 SC 11 LH Priester up the middle for loss of 1

Greene passes complete to Wofford for
Padgett kicks the extra point
7 plays, 69 yards, 1:57
Clemson 24. South Carolina 34

(Young)
12 and a touc

2-11 SC 12 LH

FIRST DOWN RUSH

(Washington)
Washington) FIRST DOWN PASS

FIRST DOWN PASS

hdown FIRST DOWN PASS
5:19

Padoett kicks off for Clemson.. No return, touchback
1-10 SC 20 M Hambrick up the middle for 5
2-5 SC 25 M Hambrick off left tackle for no gain
3-5 SC 25 LH Wright around right end for no gain
4-5 SC 25 RH Leavitt punts 17, no return

(Dingle)
(Pryce)
(Wilson)

Clemson Ball 3:38 ,

I-lO SC 41 M"(Ireene passes complete to Woods lb
1-10 SC 25 LH Greene sacked for loss of 7, fumble
2-17 SC 32 LH Greene passes complete to Wofford for 22
1-G SC 10 LH Greene passes complete to Priester for 10 and a

Padgett kicks the extra point
4 plays, 41 yards, :51
Clemson 31. South Carolina 34

Padgett kicks off for Clemson. Cousin
1-10 SC 28 RH Hambrick around left end for 2
2-8 SC 30 LH Staley around left end for loss of 1
3-9 SC 29 LH Staley off left tackle for 5
4-4 SC 34 LH Leavitt punts 38, no return

Troup

returns from the 21 to t

FIRST DOWN PASSe)
Caldwell)

touchdown FIRST DOWN PASS
2:47

he 28
(Wilson)
(Abdullah)
(William-)

Clemson Ball 1:01

3-14 Cl 25 RH Greene passes complete to Voods for 14 (J^oup )
1-10 Cl 39 RH Greene passes complete to Wwds for 18
1-10 SC 43 RH Greene scrambles for gam of 23
1-10 SC 20 RH Greene passes incomplete to Lawyer Cousm)
2-10 SC 20 RH Greene passes incomplete to Robbibd (Washington)
3-10 SC 20 RH Padget's 37-yard field goal is wide left

South Carolina Ball :06
1-10 SC 21 LH Wright downs theball for loss of 1

South Carolina 34, Clemson 31END OF THE GAME
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defensive statistics
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Miscellaneous Statistics

Third Down Conversions

3rd2nd 4th1st Totals

C-\3^-62-3 1-2 0-2Clemson

5-IH {-351)3-H 1-3 1-3o-qOpponent

First Down Yardage
Totals4 th2nd 3rd1st

'7-2'2. 13*^46-11 5*2oClemson

31 -■7-7^2.5)'7-31■/-/S'8*24Opponent

Scoring in the Red Zone
Fail 4th Down Miss FGTOsFGsTDsDrives

1o oClemson

5 3 7. o o oOpponent

First 6c Goal
Fail 4'ith Down Miss FGTOsTDs FGsDrives

o3 2 OoClemson

o o3 3 o oOpponent

Time of Possession

1st 2nd 3rd 4«ih Totals

8-25■7'n 6; 006:45 30 5 2-4Clemson

8 WS 6:35*-7W1 -7! 00 24 31Opponent



SUBSTITUTIONS

SOUTH CAROLINA VS CLEMSON

CLEMSON OFFENSE

LT: 79BUNDREN

LG: 64 LEWIS

C: 55 TRIMBLE, 77 Butler
RG:75 ROUNTREE
RT: 70 POSTELL

TE/WR: 82 HALL, 85 Ellis
SE: 3 CROOKS, 84 Lawyer
QB; 15 GREENE

TB: 27 PRIESTER, 6 Zanders
FB: 18SMITH, 32Dunnican
FLK: 2 WOODS, 25 Wofford, 11 Robbins

CAROLINA DEFENSE
DE; 89 CALDWELL, 95 Abraham
DT; 90 TAYLOR, 97 Pennington
DT; 93 MADDOX

DE: 55 MILLER, 94 Marsters
OLB: 49 YOUNG, 48 Caldwell
MLB: 52 BURNHAM, 57 Rochester, 44 Love
OLB: 18 HAMBRICK, 58 Atkins
CB: 5 COUSIN. 9 Joseph
CB: 27 WIGGINS, 34 Troupe, 13 Sullivan
FS: 12 FREEMAN

SS: 6 WASHINGTON

CLEMSON DEFENSE

BAN: 52 DINGLE, 20 Currie
DE: 8 PRYCE, 96 Plantin
MG: 97 WHITE, 91 Bromell
DE: 92 WILLIAMS, 87 Bradford
RUSH: 47 BARTLEY, 53 Abdullah, 33 DeSue
ILB: 42 WILSON, 56 Childress
ILB: 41 SIMMONS, 57 Jones
CB: 9 MCCLEON

SS: 1 EDWARDS, 28 Carter
FS: 43 FORD A., 12 Fox, 10 Allen
CB: 29 FORD P.

CAROLINA OFFENSE
WR: 88 ROBINSON, 21 Davis, 10 Pomar
LT: 79NESBIT

LG: 78 WHITFIELD, 67 Washington
C: 53 BECKWITH, 73 Thomas
RG: 63HRUBIEC
RT: 75 WHEELER, 68 Baker
TE: 41 LAWSON
QB: 1 WRIGHT
FB: 19 HAMBRICK, 32 Mixon
TB: 22 STALEY

WR: 4 BRIDGES, 80 Norman, 81 Fleming,
82 Owens

PK: 23 PADGETT

P: 37 LAIRD

HO: 11 ROBBINS
SN: 65 BENCH

PR: 9 MCCLEON

KR: 2 WOODS, 6 ZANDERS, 10 Allen
Special Teams Only: 22 Ward, 24 Goodson,
44 Thompson, 74 Banasiewicz, 61 Landry, 48
Macklin, 45 Means, 65 Bench, 23 Padgett,
37 Laird’"

PK: 7 LEAVITT, 14 Morton, 15 Florio
P: 7 LEAVITT

HO: 8BARNHARDT
SN: 60 BEEBE

PR: ABRIDGES
KR: 5 COUSIN, 22 STALEY, 26 Williams
Special Teams Only: 28 Abrams, 11 Bush
65 Garth, 3 Green, 92 Koop, 86 Matthews
70 Spearman, 31 Taylor, 26 Williams



COACHES QUOTES

COACH TOMMY WEST OF CLEMSON: I thought the lass biggest play of the game was the motion
penalty after (Antwan) Edwards returned that interception for 58 yards down to the t wo.

I was disappointed in the fact that we weren't able to stop the run tonight. Their of
fense did a very good job running with the ball...we just didn't do a very good job gHttxwgx
of getting the rush stopped.

The key to us in every game is turnovers and our ability to run the ball. There in the
third quarter we began to hit some passes and get 'em off us and that opened things up
some and we, did a pretty good job after that. Then we hit Kenya (Crooks) a couple of
times, and then had a couple more runs.

The thing you take from this, and this is what I told the team after wards, the one
thing this team has done all year long --there's no quitting in this bunch. They won't
give up regardless of what it is. We mounted a great effort -- but we had already dug
ourselves a whaix hole.

I thought the key in the first half is that we let (Anthony) Wright out of the pocket
some which -- you know he's pretty good on the run — and going in we knew we had to
pretty well contain him. I thought we'were playing outstanding in the secondary and
had pretty well stopped their passing, and the only thing that had really hurt us was
letting Wright out of the pocket.

The one good thing remaining is that we have one more game to play to redeem ourselves
and this team is a lot better than, at the first of the year. We've come a 100 miles.




